Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

Before Starting the Project Listings for the CoC
Priority Listing

The CoC Consolidated Application requires TWO submissions. Both this
Project Priority Listing AND the CoC Application MUST be completed and
submitted prior to the CoC Program Competition submission deadline
stated in the NOFO.

The CoC Priority Listing includes:

- Reallocation forms — must be completed if the CoC is reallocating eligible renewal projects to
create new projects or if a project applicant will transition from an existing component to an
eligible new component.

- Project Listings:

- New;

- Renewal;

- UFA Costs;

- CoC Planning;

- YHPD Renewal; and

- YHDP Replacement.

- Attachment Requirement

- HUD-2991, Certification of Consistency with the Consolidated Plan — Collaborative Applicants
must attach an accurately completed, signed, and dated HUD-2991.

Things to Remember:

- New and Renewal Project Listings — all project applications must be reviewed, approved and
ranked, or rejected based on the local CoC competition process.

- Project applications on the following Project Listings must be approved, they are not ranked
per the FY 2021 CoC Program Competition NOFO:

- UFA Costs Project Listing;

- CoC planning Project Listing;

- YHPD Renewal Project Listing; and

- YHDP Replacement Project Listing.

- Collaborative Applicants are responsible for ensuring all project applications accurately appear
on the Project Listings and there are no project applications missing from one or more Project
Listings.

- For each project application rejected by the CoC the Collaborative Applicant must select the
reason for the rejection from the dropdown provided.

- If the Collaborative Applicant needs to amend a project application for any reason, the
Collaborative Applicant MUST ensure the amended project is returned to the applicable Project
Listing AND ranked BEFORE submitting the CoC Priority Listing to HUD in e-snaps.

Additional training resources are available online on HUD’s website.
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

1A. Continuum of Care (CoC) Identification

Instructions:

For guidance on completing this form, please reference the FY 2021 CoC Priority Listing
Detailed Instructions and FY 2021 CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide on HUD's website.
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Collaborative Applicant Name: Homeless Services Network of Central Florida,
Inc.
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

2. Reallocation

Instructions:

For guidance on completing this form, please reference the FY 2021 CoC Priority Listing
Detailed Instructions and FY 2021 CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide on HUD's website.
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

2-1.Is the CoC reallocating funds from one or Yes
more eligible renewal grant(s) that will expire
in calendar year 2022 into one or more new
projects?
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

3. Reallocation - Grant(s) Eliminated

CoCs reallocating eligible renewal project funds to create a new project
application — as detailed in the FY 2021 CoC Program Competition NOFO
—may do so by eliminating one or more expiring eligible renewal projects.
CoCs that are eliminating eligible renewal projects must identify those
projects on this form.

Amount Available for New Project:
(Sum of All Eliminated Projects)

Eliminated Project Grant Number Component Type Annual | Type of Reallocation
Name Eliminated Renewa

|

Amount

This list contains no items
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

4. Reallocation - Grant(s) Reduced

CoCs reallocating eligible renewal project funds to create a new project
application — as detailed in the FY 2021 CoC Program Competition NOFO
—may do so by eliminating one or more expiring eligible renewal projects.
CoCs that are eliminating eligible renewal projects must identify those
projects on this form.

Amount Available for New Project
(Sum of All Reduced Projects)

$95,760
Reduced Project Reduced Grant Annual Amount | Amount available Reallocation Type
Name Number Renewal | Retained | for new project
Amount
2021 Rental Assis... FLO561 $2,356,3 | $2,260,5 | $95,760 Regular
59 99
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

4. Reallocation - Grant(s) Reduced Details

Instructions:

For guidance on completing this form, please reference the FY 2021 CoC Priority Listing
Detailed Instructions and FY 2021 CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide on HUD's website.
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

4-1 Complete the fields below for each eligible renewal grant that is being
reduced during the FY 2021 reallocation process. Refer to the FY 2021
Grant Inventory Worksheet to ensure all information entered is accurate.

Reduced Project Name: 2021 Rental Assistance & Services
Grant Number of Reduced Project: FL0561

Reduced Project Current Annual Renewal $2,356,359
Amount:

Amount Retained for Project: $2,260,599

Amount available for New Project(s): $95,760
(This amount will auto-calculate by selecting
"Save" button)

4-2. Describe how the CoC determined that this project should be reduced
and include the date the project applicant was notified of the reduction.
(limit 750 characters)

Applicant self identified less than desired performance on spending and
voluntarily reduced to create opportunity for new high medical needs project.
Applicant submitted local application for the reduced amount, so letter approved
the full requested amount (isn't listed as a reduction letter).
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021

FL-507_CoC

COC_REG_2021_182082

Continuum of Care (CoC) New Project Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the New Project Listing, review the CoC Priority Listing Detailed Instructions and
CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on HUD’s website.

To upload all new project applications submitted to this Project Listing, click the "Update List"

button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the number of new projects submitted

by project applicant(s) to your CoC in the e-snaps system. You may update each of the Project
Listings simultaneously. To review a project on the New Project Listing, click on the magnifying

glass next to each project to view project details. To view the actual project application, click on
the orange folder. If you identify errors in the project application(s), you can send the application

back to the project applicant to make the necessary changes by clicking the amend icon. It is

your sole responsibility for ensuring all amended projects are resubmitted, approved and ranked

or rejected on this project listing BEFORE submitting the CoC Priority Listing in e-snaps.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Project Date Comp Applican | Budget Grant Rank PH/Reall | PSH/RR | Expansi
Name Submitte | Type t Name Amount | Term ocC H on
d
2021 2021-11- | PH Homeles | $31,484 1 Year 18 PH PSH
Bonus 11 S Bonus
PSH 2 19:49:... Services..
2021 2021-11- | PH Homeles | $95,760 1 Year 15 Reallocati | PSH
New 12 S on
Housing | 16:07.... Services..
2021 2021-11- | PH Homeles | $291,002 | 1 Year 17 PH RRH
Bonus 13 S Bonus
Youth 14:37.... Services..
RRH .
2021 2021-11- | PH Homeles | $220,590 | 1 Year 16 PH PSH
Bonus 12 S Bonus
PSH 1 16:47:... Services..
2021 DV | 2021-11- | PH Homeles | $1,163,2 | 1 Year D19 DV RRH
Bonus - 13 S 25 Bonus
D... 12:57:... Services..
2021 DV | 2021-11- | PH Homeles | $381,088 | 1 Year D20 DV RRH
Bonus - 13 S Bonus
H... 14:13:... Services..
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

The Collaborative Applicant certifies that | X
need for all renewal permanent supportive

re-housing projects listed on the Renewal

Renewal Project Listing comply with program
requirements and appropriate standards of

The Collaborative Applicant does not have
any renewal permanent supportive housing

The Collaborative Applicant certifies all | X
renewal permanent supportive housing and

Continuum of Care (CoC) Renewal Project Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the Renewal Project Listing, review the CoC Priority Listing Detailed Instructions
and CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on HUD’s website.

To upload all renewal project applications submitted to this Project Listing, click the ""Update
List"™" button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the number of renewal projects
submitted by project applicant(s) to your CoC in the e-snaps system. You may update each of
the Project Listings simultaneously. To review a project on the Renewal Project Listing, click on
the magnifying glass next to each project to view project details. To view the actual project
application, click on the orange folder. If you identify errors in the project application(s), you can
send the application back to the project applicant to make necessary changes by clicking the
amend icon. It is your sole responsibility for ensuring all amended projects are resubmitted,
approved and ranked or rejected on this project listing BEFORE submitting the CoC Priority
Listing in e-snaps.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

there is a demonstrated
housing and rapid

Project Listing.

rapid rehousing projects listed on the

quality and habitability.

or rapid re-housing renewal projects.

Project | Date Grant Applica | Budget | Rank PSH/RR | Comp Consoli | Expansion
Name Submitt | Term nt Name | Amount H Type dation Type
ed Type
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $456,124 | 14 SSO
CES 11 s
18:01.... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $112,145 | 10 PSH PH
EFS 11 S
Beacon 16:34:... Services.
0... .
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties

Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021

FL-507_CoC
COC_REG_2021_182082

2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $2,260,5 | 4 PSH PH
Rental 11 S 99
Assis... 18:16:... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $154,449 | 7 TH
Covenan | 11 S
t Hou... 16:39:... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $63,117 |1 PSH PH
GAECD |11 S
C 16:19:... Services.
Homes...
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $91,003 | 12 SSO
Covenan | 11 S
t Hou... 16:07:... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Orange $905,181 | 8 PSH PH
Orange 11 County
Co S+C 17:44.... Gov...
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Seminole | $624,371 | 5 PSH PH
Seminole | 11 County
CoS+C | 17:25:... G...
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $661,214 | C9 RRH PH Survivor
RRH 1 11 S

16:50.... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $1,333,0 | C6 RRH PH Individua
RRH2 11 S 11 |

17:09:... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $337,565 | 13 HMIS
HMIS 11 S

16:25:... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $478,101 | 2 PSH PH
PSH 11 S
Operatin. | 16:55:... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Homeles | $1,392,5 | 3 PSH PH
Leasing | 11 S 09

17:02:... Services.
2021 2021-11- | 1 Year Osceola | $275,419 | 11 PSH PH
Osceola | 12 County
Co S+C 14:45:... Go...
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FL-507_CoC
COC_REG_2021_182082

Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021

Continuum of Care (CoC) Planning Project Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the CoC Planning Project Listing, review the CoC Priority Listing Detailed
Instructions and CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on HUD’s website.

To upload the CoC planning project application submitted to this Project Listing, click the
""Update List™ button. This process may take a few minutes while the project is located in the e-
shaps system. You may update each of the Project Listings simultaneously. To review the CoC
Planning Project Listing, click on the magnifying glass next to view the project details. To view
the actual project application, click on the orange folder. If you identify errors in the project
application, you can send the application back to the project applicant to make necessary
changes by clicking the amend icon. It is your sole responsibility for ensuring all amended
projects are resubmitted, approved and ranked or rejected on this project listing BEFORE
submitting the CoC Priority Listing in e-snaps.

Only one CoC planning project application can be submitted and only by the Collaborative
Applicant designated by the CoC which must match the Collaborative Applicant information on
the CoC Applicant Profile.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Project Name Date Submitted Grant Term Applicant Name | Budget Amount | Accepted?
2021 CoC 2021-11-11 1 Year Homeless $326,678 Yes
Planning 18:28:... Services...
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

The Collaborative Applicant certifies that
there is a demonstrated need for all renewal
permanent supportive housing and rapid
rehousing projects listed on the Renewal

The Collaborative Applicant does not have | X
any renewal permanent supportive housing

The Collaborative Applicant certifies all
renewal permanent supportive housing and
rapid rehousing projects listed on the
Renewal Project Listing comply with program
requirements and appropriate standards of

Continuum of Care (CoC) YHDP Renewal Project
Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the YHDP Renewal Project Listing, review the CoC Priority Listing Detailed
Instructions and CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on HUD’s website.

To upload all YHDP renewal project applications submitted to this Project Listing, click the
""Update List™ button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the number of YHDP
renewal and replacement projects submitted by project applicant(s) to your CoC in the e-snaps
system. You may update each of the Project Listings simultaneously. To review a project on the
YHDP Renewal Project Listing, click on the magnifying glass next to each project to view project
details. To view the actual project application, click on the orange folder. If you identify errors in
the project application(s), you can send the application back to the project applicant to make
necessary changes by clicking the amend icon. It is your sole responsibility for ensuring all
amended projects are resubmitted, approved and ranked or rejected on this project listing
BEFORE submitting the CoC Priority Listing in e-snaps.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Project Listing.

quality and habitability.

or rapid rehousing renewal projects.

Project
Name

Date Applicant | Budget Comp Grant Accepted | PSH/RRH | Consolida
Submitted | Name Amount Type Term ? tion Type

This list contains no items
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021

FL-507_CoC

COC_REG_2021_182082

Continuum of Care (CoC) YHDP Replacement
Project Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the YHDP Replacement Project Listing, review the CoC Priority Listing Detailed
Instructions and CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on HUD’s website.

To upload all YHDP replacement project applications submitted to this Project Listing, click the
""Update List™ button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the number of YHDP
replacement projects submitted by project applicant(s) to your CoC in the e-snaps system. You
may update each of the Project Listings simultaneously. To review a project on the YHDP
Replacement Project Listing, click on the magnifying glass next to each project to view project
details. To view the actual project application, click on the orange folder. If you identify errors in
the project application(s), you can send the application back to the project applicant to make
necessary changes by clicking the amend icon. It is your sole responsibility for ensuring all
amended projects are resubmitted, approved and ranked or rejected on this project listing
BEFORE submitting the CoC Priority Listing in e-snaps.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Submitted Name Amount

Project Name | Date Applicant Budget Comp Type Grant Term Accepted?

This list contains no items
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties

Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021

FL-507_CoC
COC_REG_2021_182082

Funding Summary

Instructions

This page provides the total budget summaries for each of the project listings after the you
approved, ranked (New and Renewal Project Listings only), or rejected project applications. You
must review this page to ensure the totals for each of the categories is accurate. The "Total CoC
Request" indicates the total funding request amount your CoC'’s Collaborative Applicant will
submit to HUD for funding consideration. As stated previously, only 1 UFA Cost project
application (for UFA designated Collaborative Applicants only) and only 1 CoC Planning project
application can be submitted and only the Collaborative Applicant designated by the CoC is

eligible to request these funds.

Title Total Amount

Renewal Amount $9,144,808
New Amount $2,183,149
CoC Planning Amount $326,678
YHDP Amount

Rejected Amount $0
TOTAL CoC REQUEST $11,654,635
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021

FL-507_CoC
COC_REG_2021_182082

Attachments

Document Type Required? Document Description Date Attached
Certification of Consistency with | Yes Conplan Certifica... 11/16/2021
the Consolidated Plan (HUD-
2991)
FY 2021 Rank Tool (optional) No
Other No
Other No
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

Attachment Details

Document Description: Conplan Certifications Documents

Attachment Details

Document Description:

Attachment Details

Document Description:

Attachment Details

Document Description:
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Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC
Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082

Submission Summary

WARNING: The FY2021 CoC Consolidated Application requires 2
submissions. Both this Project Priority Listing AND the CoC Consolidated
Application MUST be submitted.

WARNING: The FY2021 CoC Consolidated Application requires 2
submissions. Both this Project Priority Listing AND the CoC Consolidated
Application MUST be submitted.

Page Last Updated
Before Starting No Input Required
1A. Identification 11/08/2021
2. Reallocation 11/13/2021
3. Grant(s) Eliminated No Input Required
4. Grant(s) Reduced 11/13/2021
5A. CoC New Project Listing 11/13/2021
5B. CoC Renewal Project Listing 11/13/2021
5D. CoC Planning Project Listing 11/13/2021
5E. YHDP Renewal No Input Required

Project Priority List FY2021 Page 16 11/16/2021




Applicant: Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties FL-507_CoC

Project: FL-507 CoC Registration FY 2021 COC_REG_2021_182082
5F. YHDP Replace No Input Required

Funding Summary No Input Required

Attachments 11/16/2021

Submission Summary No Input Required
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OMB Approval No. 2506-0112 (Exp. 6/30/2017)

Certification of Consistency :ﬁ%ﬁﬂ?&ﬁ:&::ﬁfmg

with the Consolidated Plan

I certify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con  solidated Plan.

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Applicant Name: Homcless Services Network of Central Florida

9 B 3
PEojes NEE: 2021 Continuum of Care (see attached)

Location of the Project: Sec attached project ranking

Name of the Federal
Program to which the

appliEuniis ERplying: Continuum of Care

Name of

Certifying Jurisdiction: City of Kissimmee

Certifying Official
of the Jurisdiclion .
Name: Desiree Matthews
Title: Deputy City Man_ager .
.j A Kot 4 "(’ i —
Signature: / ’dﬂ‘ x'l / (A 'f VL -
Date: 10/27/2021

Page 1 of 1 form HUD-2991 (3/98)



2021 Projects Recommended for Federal Submission

Tier 1

Bonus

DV Bonus

Planning Grant

~

"

13
14

16
17

18

19
20

Type
PSH

PSH

PSH
PSH

PSH
RRH

TH
PSH
RRH

PSH

5s0O
HMIS

S50

PSH

PSH
RRH

PSH

RRH
RRH

NonComp

etitive -
Planning

Applicant
Grand Avenue Economic Community
Dev. Corp.
HSN
HSN

HSN

Seminole County
HSN

Covenant House Florida, Inc.
Orange County Government
HSN

Embrace Families Solutions nc
Osceola County Board of County
Commissioners
Covenant House Florida, Inc.
HSN
HSN
HSN

Tier 1 ST

Ability Housing
Impowr
Ability Housing

Bonus ST

Safe House
Catholic Charities

DV Bonus ST

Total

HSN

Project Name
2021 GAECDC Homes for New
Beginnings

2021 PSH Operating and Services

2021 Leasing
2021 Rental Assistance & Services

2021 Seminole Co 5+C
2021 RRH2

2021 Covenant House ROPAL
2021 Orange Co S+C
2021RRH 1

2021 EFS Beacon of Light
2021 Osceola Co S+C

2021 Covenant House CMO
2021 HMIS
2021 CES
2021 New Housing and Health Care
PSH

2021 Bonus PSH 1
2021 Bonus Youth RRH

2021 Bonus PSH 2

2021 DV Bonus - DV - Project Imagine
2021 DV Bonus - HT - RRH

2021 CoC Planning

Agencies to receive funding
GAECDC

GAECDC, Wayne Densch, HSN

HSN
GAECDC, | Dignity, HCCH, Aspire,
HSN
Seminole County
Embrace Families, Coalition for the
Homeless, Salvation Army,
Community Hope Center, HSN

Covenant House, HSN
QOrange County
Zebra Coalition, Seminole County,
Embrace Families, HSN

Embrace Families, HSN
Osceola County

Covenant House, HSN
HSN
HCCH, HSN

HCCH, HSN

Ability
Impower

Ability

Safe House, Help Now, Harbor
House, HSN
Catholic Charities, HSN

HSN

FMR and administrative funding levels

Location/
Counties Served
Located in
Orange, Takes
fromall 3
Located in
Orange, Takes
fromali 3
All3
All3

Seminole

All3
All3
Orange

All3
Seminole

Osceola
All3
All 3
All3

Orange, Seminole

Located in
Orange, Osceola -
takes all 3
All 3

Located in Orange
- takesall 3

All3
All3

all3

w

v

v 0

$

$

Total

63,117

478,101

1,392,509

2,260,599
624,371

1,333,011
154,449
905,181

661,214
112,145
275,419

91,003
337,565
456,124

95,760

9,240,568

220,590.00

291,002.00

31,484.00

543,076.00

1,163,225.00
381,088.00

1,544,313.00

11,327,957.00

326,678.00

Final figures for Bonus and DV Bonus may change as we discern eligible administrative funding levels. Final figures for reallocation may adjust based on



Certification of Consistency
with the Consolidated Plan

I certify thal the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Applicant Name:

Project Name:

Location of the Project:

Name of the Federal
Program to which the
applicant is applying:

Name of
Certifying Jurisdiction:

Certifying Ofticial
of the Jurisdiction
Name:

Title:

Signature:

Date:

Homeless Services Network of Ceutral Florida

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

2021 Ceontinuum of Care (see attached)

See attached project ranking

Continuum of Care

City of St Clond.

solidated Plan.

Page t of 1

form HUD-2991 (3/98)



2021 Projects Recommended for Federal Submission

Tier 1
Location/
Type Applicant Project Name Agencles to receive funding Counties Served
PSH Grand Avenue Economic Community 2021 GAECDC Homes for New GAECDC Located in
Dev. Corp Beginnings Orange, Takes
1 fromall 3 S
PSH HSN 2021 PSH Operating and Services GAECDC, Wayne Densch, HSN Lacated in
Orange, Takes
2 fromall 3 S
3 PSH HSN 2021 Leasing HSN Ali3 S
PSH HSN 2021 Rental Assistance & Services GAECDC, | Dignity, HCCH, Aspire, All 3
4 HSN $
5 PSH Seminole County 2021 Seminole Co S+C Seminole County Seminole S
RRH HSN 2021 RRH2 Embrace Families, Coalition for the
Homeless, Salvation Army,
Community Hope Center, HSN
6 All3 s
7 TH Covenant House Florida, Inc, 2021 Covenant House ROPAL Covenant House, HSN All3 S
8 PSH Orange County Government 2021 Orange Co S+C Orange County Orange S
RRH HSN 2021RRH 1 Zebra Coalition, Seminole County,
Embrace Families, HSN
9 All3 S
10 PSH Embrace Families Solutions Inc 2021 EFS Beacon of Light Embrace Families, HSN Seminole $
PSH Osceola County Board of County 2021 Osceola Co S+C Osceola County
1 Commissioners Osceola S
12 550 Covenant House Florida, Inc. 2021 Covenant House CMO Covenant House, HSN All3 S
13 HMIS HSN 2021 HMIS HSN All 3 S
14 SSO HSN 2021 CES HCCH, HSN All 3 S
PSH 2021 New Housing and Health Care
15 HSN PSH HCCH, HSN Orange, Seminole $
Tier 15T H
Bonus
Located in
Orange, Osceola -
16 PSH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 1 Ability takes all 3 4
17 RRH Impowr 2021 Bonus Youth RRH Impower All 3 $
Located in Orange
18 PSH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 2 Ability - takes all 3 S
Bonus ST $
DV Bonus
Safe House, Help Now, Harbor
19 RRH safe House 2021 DV Bonus - DV - Project imagine House, HSN All3 $
20 RRH Catholic Charities 2021 DV Bonus - HT - RRH Catholic Charities, HSN All 3 S
DV Bonus ST $
Total $
NonComp
etitive -
Planning Grant Planning HSN 2021 CoC Planning HSN all 3 $

FMR and administrative funding levels

Total

63,117

478,101

1,392,509

2,260,599
624,371

1,333,011
154,449
905,181

661,214
112,145
275,419

91,003
337,565
456,124

95,760

9,240,568

220,590.00

291,002.00

31,484.00

543,076.00

1,163,225.00
381,088.00

1,544,313.00

11,327,957.00

326,678.00

Final figures for Bonus and DV Bonus may change as we discern eligible administrative funding levels. Final figures for reallocation may adjust based on



WIVIL MR OV IV VUV T 1& (LA UII Y L

Certification of Consistency gﬁf’-gr‘;;‘:‘"&i';:;::xfing

with the Consolidated Plan

T certify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con  solidated Plan.

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Homeless Services Network of Central Florida

Applicant Name:

Bibiee: Wares 2021 Continuum of Care (see attached)

Location of the Project: _See attached project ranking ~

Name of the Federal
Program to which the

applicant is applying: Continuum of Care

Name of

Certifying Jurisdiction: City of Orlando, Florida

Certifying Official
of the Jurisdiction
Name:

Oren J. Henry

Tie: Director Housing and Community Development

“ J

November 1, 2021

Date:

Page 1 of 1 form HUD-2991 (3/98)



2021 Projects Recommended for Federal Submission

Tier 1
Location/
Type Applicant Project Name Agencies to recelve funding Countles Served Total
PSH Grand Avenue Economic Community 2021 GAECDC Homes for New GAECDC Located in
Dev. Corp. Beginnings Orange, Takes
1 fromall 3 $ 63,117
PSH HSN 2021 PSH Operating and Services GAECDC, Wayne Densch, HSN Located in
Orange, Takes
2 fromall 3 S 478,101
3 PSH HSN 2021 Leasing HSN All3 $ 1,392,509
PSH HSN 2021 Rental Assistance & Servicas  GAECDC, | Dignity, HCCH, Aspire, All 3
4 HSN S 2,260,599
5 PSH Seminole County 2021 Seminole Co S+C Seminole County Seminole S 624,371
RRH HSN 2021 RRH2 Embrace Families, Coalition for the
Homeless, Salvation Army,
Community Hope Center, HSN
6 All3 $ 1,333,011
7 TH Covenant House Florida, Inc. 2021 Covenant House ROPAL Covenant House, HSN All3 S 154,449
8 PSH Orange County Government 2021 Orange Co 5+C Orange County Orange S 905,181
RRH HSN 2021RRH 1 Zebra Coalition, Seminole County,
Embrace Families, HSN
9 Ali 3 S 661,214
10 PSH Embrace Families Solutions Inc. 2021 EFS Beacon of Light Embrace Families, HSN Seminole S 112,145
PSH Osceola County Board of County 2021 Osceola Co S+C Osceola County
11 Commissioners Osceola S 275,419
12 5SSO Covenant House Florida, Inc. 2021 Covenant House CMO Covenant House, HSN All 3 S 91,003
13 HMIS HSN 2021 HMIS HSN All 3 S 337,565
14 Ss0 HSN 2021 CES HCCH, HSN All3 $ 456,124
PSH 2021 New Housing and Health Care
15 HSN PSH HCCH, HSN Orange, Seminole $ 95,760
Tler 1 ST $ 9,240,568
Bonus
Located in
Orange, Osceola -
16 PSH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 1 Ability takes all 3 s 220,590.00
17 RRH Impowr 2021 Bonus Youth RRH impower All 3 S 2591,002.00
Located In Orange
18 PSH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 2 Abllity - takes all 3 S 31,484.00
Bonus ST $ 543,076.00
DV Bonus
Safe House, Help Now, Harbor
19 RRH Safe House 2021 DV Bonus - DV - Project Imagine House, HSN All3 $ 1,163,225.00
20 RRH Catholic Charities 2021 DV Bonus - HT - RRH Catholic Charitles, HSN All3 S 381,088.00
DV Bonus ST $ 1,544,313.00
Total $ 11,327,957.00
NonComp
etitive -
Planning Grant Planning HSN 2021 CoC Planning HSN all3 s 326,678.00
Final figures for Bonus and DV Bonus may change as we discern eligible administrative fundi g levels. Final figures for reallocation may adjust based on

FMR and administrative funding levels



Certification of Consistency
with the Consolidated Plan

[ certify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Applicant Name:

Project Name:

Location of the Project:

Name of the Federal
Program to which the
applicant is applying:

Name of
Certifying Jurisdiction:

Certifying Official
of the Jurisdiction
Name:

Title:

Signature:

Date:

Continuum of Care

City of Sanford

Norton N. Bonaparte, Jr.

City Manager

OMB Approval No. 2506-0112 (Exp. 6/30/2017)

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

Homeless Services Network of Central Florida

2021 Continuum of Carc (see attached)

See attached project ranking

solidated Plan.

Page 1 of 1

form HUD-2991 (3/98)



2021 Projects Reacommended for Federal Submission

Tier 1

Bonus

DV Bonus

Planning Grant

Location/
Type Applicant Project Name Agencles to receive funding Counties Served Total
PSH Grand Avenue Economic Community 2021 GAECDC Homes for New GAECDC Located in
Dev. Corp. Beginnings Orange, Takes
1 fromall 3 S 63,117
PSH HSN 2021 PSH Operating and Services GAECDC, Wayne Densch, HSN Located in
Orange, Takes
2 fromall 3 $ 478,101
3 PSH HSN 2021 Leasing HSN All 3 $ 1,392,509
PSH HSN 2021 Rental Assistance & Services GAECDC, | Dignity, HCCH, Aspire, All3
4 HSN $ 2,260,599
5 PSH Seminole County 2021 Seminole Co S+C Seminole County Seminole S 624,371
RRH HSN 2021 RRH2 Embrace Families, Coalition for the
Homeless, Salvation Army,
Community Hope Center, HSN
6 All 3 S 1,333,011
7 TH Covenant House Florida, Inc. 2021 Covenant House ROPAL Covenant House, HSN All3 S 154,449
8 PSH Orange County Government 2021 Orange Co S+C Qrange County Orange S 905,181
RRH HSN 2021RRH 1 Zebra Coalition, Seminole County,
Embrace Families, HSN
9 All 3 s 661,214
10 PSH Embrace Families Solutions Inc 2021 EFS Beacon of Light Embrace Families, HSN Seminole 5 112,145
PSH Osceola County Board of County 2021 Osceola Co S+C Osceola County
1 Commissioners Osceola S 275,419
12 SSO Covenant House Florida, Inc. 2021 Covenant House CMO Covenant House, HSN All'3 s 91,003
13 HMIS HSN 2021 HMIs HSN All3 S 337,565
14 580 HSN 2021 CES HCCH, HSN All3 S 456,124
PSH 2021 New Housing and Health Care
15 HSN PSH HCCH, HSN Orange, Seminole $ 95,760
Tier 1ST § 9,240,568
Located in
Orange, Osceola -
16 PSH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 1 Ability takes all 3 S 220,590.00
17 RRH impowr 2021 Bonus Youth RRH Impower All 3 s 291,002.00
Located in Orange
18 PsH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 2 Ability -takes all 3 $ 31,484.00
Bonus ST s 543,076.00
Safe House, Help Now, Harbor
19 RRH Safe House 2021 DV Bonus - DV - Project imagine House, HSN All3 $ 1,163,225.00
20 RRH Catholic Charitles 2021 DV Bonus - HT - RRH Catholic Charitles, HSN All 3 S 381,088.00
DV Bonus ST $ 1,544,313.00
Total $ 11,327,957.00
NonComp
etitive -
Planning HSN 2021 CoC Planning HSN all3 $ 326,678.00

Final figures for Bonus and DV Bonus may change as we discern eligible administrative funding levels. Final figures for reallocation may adjust based on
FMR and administrative funding levels



OMB Agproval No. 2506-0112 (Exp. 6/30/2017)

Certification of Consistency ;Jr-z- gfbganft&f;;gmggfing

with the Consolidated Plan

[ certify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con  solidated Plan

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Homeless Services Network of Central Florida

Applicant Name: T

2021 Continuum of Care (see attached)

Project Name:

Location of the Project Se—c atia_iheil _pI‘O_J_eCtE]kl—ng ) -

Name of the Federal

Program to which the . .
& 5 .. Continuum of Care
applicant is applying: T . o

Name of 0 C t
Certifying Jurisdiction: "_r_a[li _Ofm_y____ S

Certifying Official
of the Jurisdiction

N Mitchell Glasser
Name:

Title: _I‘f‘jager

Signature: / y

10-25-21

Se—

Date:

Page 1 of \ form HUD-2991 (3/98)



2021 Projects Recommended for Federal Submission

Tier 1

Bonus

DV Bonus

Planning Grant

~

"
12

14

15

16
17

18

19
20

Type Applicant
PSH Grand Avenue Economic Community
Dev. Corp
PSH HSN
PSH HSN
HS
PSH N
PSH Seminole County
RRH HSN
TH Covenant House Florida, Inc.
PSH Orange County Government
RRH HSN
PSH Embrace Families Solutions Inc.
PSH Osceola County Board of County
Commissioners
SsO Covenant House Florida, inc.
HMIS HSN
SsO HSN
PSH
HSN
Tier 1 ST
PSH Abllity Housing
RRH Impowr
PSH Ability Housing
Bonus ST
RRH Safe House
RRH Catholic Charities
DV Bonus ST
Total
NonComp
etitive -
Planning HSN

Location/
Project Name Agencies to recelve funding Counties Served
2021 GAECDC Homes for New GAECDC Located in
Beginnings Orange, Takes
fromall 3 s
2021 PSH Operating and Services GAECDC, Wayne Densch, HSN Located in
Orange, Takes
fromall 3 S
2021 Leasing HSN Al 3 $
2021 Rental Assistance & Services GAECDC, | Dignity, HCCH, Aspire, All3
HSN $
2021 Seminole Co S+C Seminole County Seminole S
2021 RRH2 Embrace Families, Coalition for the
Homeless, Salvation Army,
Community Hope Center, HSN
All3 S
2021 Covenant House ROPAL Covenant House, HSN All 3 S
2021 Orange Co S+C Orange County Orange $
2021 RRH 1 Zebra Coalition, Seminole County,
Embrace Families, HSN
All 3 S
2021 EFS Beacon of Light Embrace Families, HSN Seminole $
2021 Osceola Ca S+C Osceola County
Osceola S
2021 Covenant House CMO Covenant House, HSN All3 s
2021 HMIS HSN All3 S
2021 CES HCCH, HSN All3 S
2021 New HousIng and Health Care
PSH HCCH, HSN Orange, Seminole §
$
Located in
Orange, Osceola -
2021 Bonus PSH 1 Ability takes all 3 S
2021 Bonus Youth RRH Impower All3 ]
Located in Orange
2021 Bonus PSH 2 Abllity - takes all 3 S
$
Safe House, Help Now, Harbor
2021 DV Bonus - DV - Project Imagine House, HSN All3 s
2021 DV Bonus - HT - RRH Catholic Charities, HSN All 3 H
$
$
2021 CoC Planning HSN all3 s

Total

63,117

478,101

1,392,509

2,260,599
624,371

1,333,011
154,449
905,181

661,214
112,145
275,419

91,003
337,565
456,124

95,760

9,240,568

220,590.00
291,002.00
31,484.00

543,076.00

1,163,225.00
381,088.00

1,544,313.00

11,327,957.00

326,678.00

Final figures for Bonus and DV Bonus may change as we discern eligible administrative funding levels. Final figures for reallocation may adjust bosed on

FMR and administrative funding levels



OMB Approval No. 2506-0112 (Exp. 6/30/2017)

U.S. Department of Housing

Certification of Consistency and Urban Dovelepment

with the Consolidated Plan

I certify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con  solidated Plan.

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Applicant Namés Homeless Services Network of Central Florida

= . 2021 Continuum of Care (see attached)
Project Name:

Location of the Project: See attached project ranking

Name ol the Federal
Program to which the

applicant is applying: Continuum of Care Program

Name of

Certifying Jurisdiction; Osceola County

Certifying Ofticial
of the Jurisdiction

Name: Beth Knight

Title: Deputy County Manager

/) / sh. .7
Signature: _Mﬁ(wl( ! )Z}": él’l/

=
Date: ,j' Q{f:) rrl/’) C:')‘!

Page 1 of 1 form HUD-2991 (3/98)



2021 Projects Recommended for Federal Submission

Tier 1

Bonus

DV Bonus

Planning Grant

Location/
Type Applicant Project Name Agencies to receive funding Counties Served Total
PSH Grand Avenue Econamic Community 2021 GAECDC Homes for New GAECDC Located in
Dev. Corp. Beginnings Orange, Takes
1 fromall 3 S 63,117
PSH HSN 2021 PSH Operating and Services GAECDC, Wayne Densch, HSN Located in
Orange, Takes
2 fromail 3 S 478,101
3 PSH HSN 2021 Leasing HSN All 3 S 1,392,509
PSH HSN 2021 Rental Assistance & Services GAECDC, | Dignity, HCCH, Aspire, Ali 3
4 HSN $ 2,260,599
5 PSH Seminole County 2021 Seminole Co S+C Seminole County Seminale S 624,371
RRH HSN 2021 RRH2 Embrace Families, Coalition for the
Homeless, Salvation Army,
Community Hope Center, HSN
6 All 3 $ 1,333,011
7 TH Covenant House Florida, Inc 2021 Covenant House ROPAL Covenant House, HSN All 3 S 154,449
8 PSH Orange County Government 2021 Orange Co S+C Orange County Orange S 905,181
RRH HSN 2021RRH 1 Zebra Caalition, Seminole County,
Embrace Families, HSN
9 All3 s 661,214
10 PSH Embrace Families Solutions Inc 2021 EFS Beacon of Light Embrace Families, HSN Seminole $ 112,145
PSH Osceola County Board of County 2021 Osceola Co S+C Osceola County
11 Commissioners Osceola S 275,419
12 550 Covenant House Florida, Inc. 2021 Covenant House CMO Covenant House, HSN Ali 3 $ 91,003
13 HMIS HSN 2021 HMIS HSN All3 S 337,565
14 550 HSN 2021 CES HCCH, HSN Ali3 5 456,124
PSH 2021 New Housing and Health Care
15 HSN PSH HCCH, HSN Orange, Seminole $ 95,760
Tier 1 ST s 9,240,568
Located in
Orange, Osceola
16 PSH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 1 Ability takes all 3 s 220,590.00
17 RRH Impowr 2021 Bonus Youth RRH Impower All 3 s 291,002.00
Located in Orange
18 PSH Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 2 Ability - takes all 3 s 31,484.00
Bonus ST 5 543,076.00
Safe House, Help Now, Harbor
19 RRH Safe House 2021 DV Bonus - DV - Project Imagine House, HSN All 3 $ 1,163,225.00
20 RRH Catholic Charities 2021 DV Bonus - HT - RRH Catholic Charities, HSN All3 s 381,088,00
DV Bonus ST $ 1,544,313.00
Total ] 11,327,957.00
NonComp
etitive -
Planning HSN 2021 CoC Planning HSN all 3 $ 326,678.00

Final figures for Bonus and DV Bonus may change as we discern eligible administrative funding levels. Final figures for reallocation may adjust based on
FMR and administrative funding levels



Certification of Consistency

OMB Approval No. 2506-0112 (Exp. 6/30/2017)

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

with the Consolidated Plan

I cerlify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Applicant Name:

Project Name:

Location of the Project:

Name of the Federal
Program to which the
applicant is applying:

Name of

Certifying Jurisdiction:

Certifying Official
of the Jurisdiction
Name:

Title:

Signature:

Date:

Homeless Services Network of Central Florida
2021 Continuum of Care (secc attached)

See attached project ranking

Continuum of Care

Seminole County
Allison Thall

Director

ALy e

10/25/2021

solidated Plan.

Page 1 of 1

form HUD-2991 (3/98)



2021 Projects Recommended for Federal Submission

Tier 1

Bonus

DV Bonus

Planning Grant

~

11
12
13
14

15

16
17

18

19
20

Type
PSH

PSH

PSH
PSH

PSH
RRH

TH

RRH

PSH
PSH

S50
HMIS
S50
PSH

PSH
RRH

PSH

RRH
RRH

NonComp
etitive -
Planning

Location/
Applicant Project Name Agencies to recelve funding Counties Served
Grand Avenue Economic Community 2021 GAECDC Homes for New GAECDC Located in
Dev, Corp. Beginnings Orange, Takes
fromall 3 S
HSN 2021 PSH Operating and Services GAECDC, Wayne Densch, HSN Located in
Orange, Takes
fromall 3 S
HSN 2021 Leasing HSN All 3 S
HSN 2021 Rental Assistance & Services GAECDC, | Dignity, HCCH, Aspire, All3
HSN $
Seminole County 2021 Seminole Co S+C Seminole County Seminole $
HSN 2021 RRH2 Embrace Families, Coalition for the
Homeless, Salvation Army,
Community Hope Center, HSN
Al 3 S
Covenant House Florida, Inc. 2021 Covenant House ROPAL Covenant House, HSN All 3 s
Orange County Government 2021 Orange Co S+C Orange County Orange $
HSN 2021RRH 1 Zebra Coalition, Seminole County,
Embrace Families, HSN
All 3 $
Embrace Families Solutions Inc. 2021 EFS Beacon of Light Embrace Families, HSN Seminole S
Osceola County Board of County 2021 Osceola Co S+C Osceola County
Commissioners Osceola S
Covenant House Florida, Inc, 2021 Covenant House CMO Covenant House, HSN All 3 S
HSN 2021 HMIS HSN All 3 S
HSN 2021 CES HCCH, HSN All'3 $
2021 New Housing and Health Care
HSN PSH HCCH, HSN Orange, Seminole §
Tler 15T $
Located in
Orange, Osceola -
Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 1 Ability takes all 3 S
Impowr 2021 Bonus Youth RRH Impower All 3 S
Located in Orange
Ability Housing 2021 Bonus PSH 2 Ability - takes all 3 s
Bonus ST $
Safe House, Help Now, Harbor
Safe House 2021 DV Bonus - DV - Project Imagine House, HSN All 3 S
Catholic Charities 2021 DV Bonus - HT - RRH Catholic Charities, HSN All 3 $
DV Bonus ST $
Total H
HSN 2021 CoC Planning HSN all 3 $

Total

63,117

478,101

1,392,509

2,260,599
624,371

1,333,011
154,449
905,181

661,214
112,145
275,419

91,003
337,565
456,124

95,760

9,240,568

220,590.00

291,002,00

31,484.00

543,076.00

1,163,225.00
381,088.00

1,544,313.00

11,327,957.00

326,678.00

Final figures for Bonus and DV Bonus may change as we discern ellgible administrative funding levels, Final figures for reallocation may adjust based on

FMR and administrative funding levels



